(vs. 134 in 2020)

Reduce water consumption per kg of linen delivered by 50%

between 2010 and 2025 in its European laundries
-46%

Reuse or recycle 80% of end-of-life textiles within the Group in 2025
 77% (Mexico

excluded)

Propose at least one collection with sustainable materials for each

product family
58%

Empower our employees and

offer them a brighter future

Reduce by 50% the frequency rate of accidents for Group employees

between 2019 and 2025
-11.4%

Reach 40% of women in executive or managerial positions by 2025

(42% by 2030)
35%

Extend the “Chevrons” program within the Group
352 “Chevrons” (+52%

vs. 2018)

Make a positive impact on

society

Triple the impact of the Elis Foundation by 2025 5th class in September

Have 95% of purchasing expenses with direct providers surveyed

through a CSR inquiry in the past 3 years
94.8%

 -26-

III. Other information

Restated income statement for prior financial years

The table below presents the adjustments made retrospectively linked to business combination (IFRS

3) on the previously-published income statement as of December 31, 2022.

In millions of euros 2022

publié

IFRS 3 2022

retraité

Revenue 3,820.9 -  3,820.9

Adjusted EBITDA 1,259.6 - 1,259.6

D&A (715.9) - (715.9)

Adjusted EBIT 543.7 - 543.7

Miscellaneous financial items (1.7) - (1.7)

Expenses related to share-based payments (22.3) - (22.3)

Amortization of intangible assets recognized in a business combination (80.1) (2.8)  (82.9)

Other operating income and expenses (9.0) -  (9.0)

Goodwill impairment (58.7) -  (58.7)

Operating income 371.8  (2.8) 369.0

Net financial income (expense) (86.7) -  (86.7)

Tax (80.5) 0.8  (79.7)

Income from continuing operations 204.6  (2.0) 202.6

Net income 204.6  (2.0) 202.6

 -27-

Capital employed

The capital employed calculation excludes intangible assets recognized in the Group’s last LBP for

1,537.0 million euros in 2023 and 1,537.7 million euros in 2022 (net of deferred tax).

In millions of euros As of January 1st,

2023

As of January 1st,

2022

TOTAL ASSETS 8,634.3  8,043.1

Employee benefit assets (18.7) (51.8)

Cash and cash equivalents (286.1) (160.1)

Intangible assets recognized in the Group’s last LBO (net of deferred

tax)
(1,537.0) (1,537.7)

Subtotal (I) 6,792.4  6,293.4

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 8,634.3  8,043.1

EQUITY (3,212.3) (3,013.7)